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AAA Regional & Divisional Contact Information 
 
Commercial Division 
 
Andrew Barton – AAA San Antonio Office (bartona@adr.org) 
Alabama, Louisiana, Mississippi, Oklahoma, Texas 
 
Matthew Conger – AAA Washington DC Office (congerm@adr.org) 
Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Virginia 
 
Svetlana Gitman – AAA Chicago Office (gitmans@adr.org) 
Arkansas, Illinois, Iowa, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wisconsin 
 
Aaron Gothelf – AAA San Francisco Office (gothelfa@adr.org) 
California 
 
Lisa Romeo – AAA Boston Office (romeol@adr.org) 
Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont 
 
Angela Romero Valedon – AAA Miami Office (romeroa@adr.org) 
Florida, Georgia, Puerto Rico 
 
Michelle Skipper – AAA Charlotte Office (skipperm@adr.org) 
Indiana, Kentucky, North Carolina, Ohio, South Carolina, Tennessee, West Virginia 
 
Lance Tanaka – AAA Denver Office (tankal@adr.org) 
Alaska, Arizona, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Kansas, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Utah, 
Washington, Wyoming 
 
Jeff Zaino – AAA New York Office (zainoj@adr.org) 
New York 
 
 
Construction Division 
 
Iman Hyder-Eliz – AAA Atlanta Office (hyderelizi@adr.org) 
Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Kentucky, Louisiana, Michigan, Mississippi, North Carolina, Ohio, 
Puerto Rico, South Carolina, Tennessee, West Virginia, Wisconsin 
 
Jacqueline Vega Cintron – AAA Philadelphia Office (vegaj@adr.org) 
Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New Jersey, 
New York, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont, Virginia 
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Michael Powell – AAA Los Angeles Office (powellm@adr.org) 
Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Utah, Washington 
 
Rod Toben – AAA Dallas Office (tobenr@adr.org) 
Arkansas, Colorado, Iowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, Oklahoma, South Dakota, 
Texas, Wyoming 
 
 
Employment Division 
 
Ann Lesser – AAA New York Office (lessera@adr.org) 
Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New Jersey, 
New York, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont 
 
Aaron Schmidt – AAA Cleveland Office (schmidt@adr.org)  
Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Michigan, Minnesota, 
Mississippi, Missouri, Nebraska, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Puerto Rico, South Carolina, 
South Dakota, Tennessee, Virginia, West Virginia, Wisconsin 
 
Patrick Tatum – AAA Fresno Office (tatump@adr.org) 
Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Texas, Utah, 
Washington, Wyoming 
 
 
Labor Division 
 
Frank Binda – AAA Rhode Island (bindaf@adr.org) 
Alabama, Alaska, Arkansas, California, Connecticut, Florida, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New York, 
Oregon, Puerto Rico, Rhode Island, Texas Utah, Vermont, Washington 
 
Ken Egger – AAA Philadelphia Office (eggerk@adr.org) 
Arizona, Delaware, District of Columbia, Georgia, Hawaii, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maryland, Mississippi, New 
Jersey, New Mexico, North Carolina, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Tennessee, Virginia, West Virginia 
 
Jan Holdinski – AAA Novi, Michigan Office (holdinskij@adr.org) 
Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, 
North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, South Dakota, Wisconsin, Wyoming 
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